UNOFFICIAL COPY 18 RS BR 2061

1 A RESOLUTION recognizing Apartment Association of Kentucky Legislative Day

- 2 on March 7, 2018.
- WHEREAS, since 1966, the Apartment Association of Kentucky has proudly
- 4 represented all facets of the multifamily housing industry in the Commonwealth of
- 5 Kentucky, with branches in Louisville, Lexington, Northern Kentucky, and the newest
- 6 branch in Bowling Green; and
- WHEREAS, the Apartment Association of Kentucky is devoted to supporting the
- 8 diversity, integrity, and ever-changing environment of the multifamily housing industry;
- 9 and
- WHEREAS, the Apartment Association of Kentucky continues to improve the
- professionalism of those in the multifamily housing industry by building relationships and
- promoting growth between those involved in ownership, management, and suppliers of
- products and services to the industry; and
- WHEREAS, the Apartment Association of Kentucky is affiliated with the National
- 15 Apartment Association; this assures that our members receive the most current industry
- trends, legislation, and educational opportunities;
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 18 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
- 19 Commonwealth of Kentucky:
- Section 1. The House of Representatives hereby recognizes March 7, 2018, as
- 21 Apartment Association of Kentucky Legislative Day.
- → Section 2. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a
- 23 copy of this Resolution to Representative Jerry Miller.